Errata of the following paper: A. K. T. Assis, "On the first electromagnetic measurement of the velocity of light by Wilhelm Weber and Rudolf Kohlrausch," in: Volta and the History of Electricity, edited by F. Bevilacqua and E. A. Giannetto (Università degli Studi di Pavia and Editore Ulrico Hoepli, Milano, 2003), pp. 267-286. It is available at http://www.ifi.unicamp.br/~assis

- On page 272, the 18th line should read:

force is then given by $[M_iLT^{-2}]$.

- On page 272, the last line should read:

dimensionless. In this case the dimension of inertial mass is given by $\left[L^3T^{-2}\right]$ and is

- On page 276, the last equation should read:

$$F = K_3 \frac{ee'}{r^2} \left(1 - \frac{1}{c_W^2} \dot{r}^2 + \frac{2r \ddot{r}}{c_W^2} \right) = K_3 \frac{ee'}{r^2} \left(1 - \frac{1}{2c^2} \dot{r}^2 + \frac{r \ddot{r}}{c^2} \right).$$

- On page 293, the first equation should read:

$$\frac{D}{K}\tau$$
,